

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 10706 OF 2023

**BALAJI GAJANANRAO BACHEWAR
VERSUS
THE REGISTRAR, SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH
MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY & OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the petitioner : Mr.G.V.Wani

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 29.08.2023

P.C. :

1] The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has worked for three years and he was terminated from service although he was duly qualified.

2] Issue notice for the respondents, returnable on 17th October, 2023.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC