

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

945 WRIT PETITION NO. 10706 OF 2023

Balaji Gajananrao Bachewar

VERSUS

The Registrar Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University And
Others

...

Petitioner appears in-person

Mr. Rajan B. Magare h/f Mr. D.J. Choudhari - Advocate for Respondent
Nos. 2 and 3

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 6TH NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Petitioner appears in-person. Learned Advocate Mr. B. N. Patil for Respondent No. 1 and learned Advocate Mr. Rajan B. Magare holding for Mr. D.J. Choudhari for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are present. None for Respondent No. 4.

2. By consent, stand over to 25th November, 2025, in the same category.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE