

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**969 WRIT PETITION NO. 10706 OF 2023**

Balaji Gajananrao Bachewar

**VERSUS**

The Registrar Swami Ramanand Teerth  
Marathwada University And Others

.....

Party-in-Person – Present.

.....

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**Dated : NOVEMBER 25, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

. Party-in-person is present. None for the Respondents. Hence, the matter stands adjourned to 11.12.2025 at 02:30 p.m.

**( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )**

GGP