

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

956 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3382 OF 2026
IN WP/10706/2023

Balaji Gajananrao Bachewar
Versus

The Registrar Swami Ramanand Teerth
Marathwada University And Others

.....

Advocate for the Applicant : Ms. Manjiri Achutrao Kulkarni

.....

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.10706 OF 2023

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : MAY 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. This is the Application for production of documents in the Writ Petition. The Writ Petition is against the Judgment and Order passed by the learned University and College Tribunal, Aurangabad.
2. None for the Respondents.
3. The Application would be considered at the time of final hearing of the Writ Petition.
4. List the Writ Petition for final hearing on 10.06.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)