

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

967 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3382 OF 2026  
IN WP/10706/2023

Balaji Gajananrao Bachewar

Versus

The Registrar Swami Ramanand Teerth  
Marathwada University And Others

.....

Applicant – party in-person

.....

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10706 OF 2023

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : JUNE 10, 2026

**PER COURT :-**

. The Applicant – party in-person seeks time since the learned Advocate engaged by him has left the Court.

2. Stand over to 23.06.2026.

( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )